Framework concepts recognition and measurement criteria of IFRS and the SAICA Financial Reporting Guides as issued
by the Accounting Practices Committee and Financial Reporting Pronouncements as issued by the Financial Reporting

Standards Council, and as a minimum, contain the information required by IAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting, and comply

with the Listings Requirements of the JSE Limited applicable to provisional reports and the Companies Act of South Africa
requirements applicable to condensed financial statements.

The disposal processes of the discontinued operations continue albeit at a slower pace due to COVID-19 delays. In
addition, discontinued operations now include the private equity portfolio, due to the probable disposal of the business

within the next year.

Financial results for 2019 have been re-presented for the following:

• The probable disposal of the private equity business in accordance with the provisions of the IFRS 5: Non-current
Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations

The impact of the above restatements and representations are as follows:

Continuing operations  As previously
reported in June

2019

IFRS 5
Private equity

business

Re-presented
June 2019

Headline earnings (R000) 136 650  28 880  165 530
Earnings (R000) 136 715  28 880 165 595
Headline earnings per share (cents) 20.1  4.2 24.3
Earnings per share (cents) 20.1 4.2 24.3

Discontinued operations

As previously
reported in June

2019

IFRS 5
Private equity

business
Re-presented

June 2019

Headline loss (R000) (257 793)  (28 880)  (286 673)
Loss (R000) (649 306) (28 880) (678 186)
Headline loss per share (cents) (37.9)  (4.2)  (42.1)
Loss per share (cents) (95.4) (4.2) (99.6)

Continuing operations

As previously
reported in

December 2019

IFRS 5
Private equity

business

Re-presented
December

2019
Headline earnings (R000) 525 154  17 299  542 453
Earnings (R000) 299 875  16 204  316 079
Headline earnings per share (cents) 77.2  2.5 79.7
Earnings per share (cents) 44.1 2.4 46.5

   PORT AND TERMINALS + LOGISTICS + BANK
Grindrod Limited
Unaudited condensed consolidated interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2020

22

Discontinued operations

As previously
reported in

December 2019

IFRS 5
Private equity

business

Re-presented
December

2019

Headline loss (R000) (469 861)  (17 299)  (487 160)
Loss (R000) (707 534)  (16 204)  (723 738)
Headline loss per share (cents) (69.1)  (2.5) (71.6)
Loss per share (cents) (104.0) (2.4) (106.4)

In addition, the Statement of Financial Position for June 2019 has been restated to reflect the restatement adjustments

detailed in the 31 December 2019 annual financial statements, excluding the IFRS 16 Leases restatements, which were

the following:

• Two trusts, Grindrod Investment Trust (GIT) and Grindrod Preference Share Investment Trust (GPSIT), were
assessed as controlled by Grindrod Bank Limited in terms of IFRS 10: Consolidated Financial Statements due to
Grindrod Bank’s ability to appoint trustees, share in the residual value of the trusts and the fact that the trusts own

[…]

PORT AND TERMINALS + LOGISTICS + BANK
Grindrod Limited
Unaudited condensed consolidated interim results for the six months ended 30 June 2020

23

The summary impact on the specific lines item on the Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2019 for the above

are as follows:

 Previously
reported as at

30 June
2019
R000

Consolidation
of trusts

R000

Classification
R000

Adjusted
balance at

30 June
2019
R000

Other investments 2 033 774 - (121 726) 1 912 048
Preference share investments by
trusts

-

400 000

-

400 000

Loans and advances  8 280 808 - (3 152 501) 5 128 307
Current portion of loans and
advances

-

-

3 279 608

3 279 608

Other current assets 2 192 590 13 362 (127 107) 2 078 845
Current portion of preference share
investments by trusts

-

1 141 000

-

1 141 000

Bank and cash 5 576 893 14 121 726 5 698 633
Total equity (8 748 078) 1 650 - (8 746 428)
Long-term liabilities (967 952) 75 000 - (892 952)
Deposits from Bank customers (10 505 485) - 10 149 906 (355 579)
Participatory contribution for
preference share investments

-

(310 420)

-

(310 420)

Current portion of bank and private
equity funding

(880 073)

350 000

-

(530 073)

Current portion of participatory
contribution for preference share
investments

-

(1 654 727)

-

(1 654 727)

Current portion of deposits  - 11 313 (10 149 906) (10 138 593)
Other liabilities (1 369 539) (27 192) - (1 396 731)

Cash flow statement:
Net cash flows from
operating activities

1 533 784

(279 373)

-

1 254 411

Net cash flows from
investing activities

7 457

-

(131 566)

(124 109)

Net cash flows from
financing activities

151 105

272 692

-

423 797

Net increase / (decrease) in
cash and cash equivalents

1 692 346

(6 681)

(131 566)

1 554 099

Cash and cash equivalents at the
beginning of the year

3 379 249

6 695

253 292

3 639 236

Difference arising on translation (15 823) - - (15 823)
Cash and cash equivalents at the